## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF RULES FOR FORECLOSURE MEDIATION.

ADKT No. 435

FILED

APR 2 3 2010

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

# ORDER APPOINTING MEDIATORS

The following individuals have applied to this court for appointment to the panel of mediators, and this court has determined that they are qualified to serve as mediators in the Foreclosure Mediation Program.

Accordingly, the following individuals are hereby appointed as mediators for the Foreclosure Mediation Program and may begin accepting cases immediately:

Bean. Sarah J. Benoit, Travis George Berning, Kathrine I. Bolevn, Scott Owen Chanderraj, Radha Chevalier, Yvette Chimarusti, Wayne Steven Christensen, Michael Coleman, Edward S. Forge, Toni Angelita Frey, Nicholas F Gonzalez, Mary Elizabeth Halley, Michael K. Harris, Becky B Harris. Kurt Hedrick, Marlene Joanne Hemingway, Colleen Huggins, William Johnston, Barbara I. Jones, Cory Kendall, William R. Levitt. Lansford William Lutfy, Leland Edward

SUPREME COURT
OF
NEVADA

10-34244

Mahon, Jennifer A. McGhee, Kimberly McGuire, Dan Miles, Gregory A. Mosley, Janice Nakamura, Angela Tazuko Nam, Inku Nash, Mark Neely III, David H. Newell, Dee Pakele, Gary Marcus Pankopf, Tory Pilger, Paul Pingel, Justin Eric Piroozi, Arezou H. Plevel, Michelle Randolph, Taylor Reuther, Renee R. Rodriguez, Raymond Royal, Michael Alan Sami, Petra Nasreen Schaffer, Robert Allan Smith, Karl H. Snow, Kenneth Adam Treu, Matthew Weston Vero, John Christopher Von Magdenko, Nadia Wilson, Karen Theresa Woods, Doris B

DATED this 23 day of April, 2010.

Parraguirre

C.J.

Parraguirre

C.J.

Douglas

Cherry

J.

Cherry

Gibbons

Directory

J.

Saitta

Pickering

Pickering

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA CC: All District Court Judges
Kathleen J. England, President, State Bar of Nevada
Kimberly Farmer, Executive Director, State Bar of Nevada
Board of Governors, State Bar of Nevada
Clark County Bar Association
Washoe County Bar Association
First Judicial District Bar Association
Nevada Justice Association
Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada
Nevada Legal Services
Washoe Legal Services

Washoe Legal Services
Volunteer Attorneys for Rural Nevadans
All Appointed Mediators
Administrative Office of the Courts
Verise Campbell
Sandra Reed-Bottino

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF RULES FOR FORECLOSURE MEDIATION.

**ADKT NO. 435** 

### NOTICE OF RULE CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that on April 22, 2010, the Supreme Court of Nevada entered an order in ADKT No. 435 amending the Foreclosure Mediation Rules. The order makes further amendments to the rules. The amendment shall be effective June 1, 2010.

Rule changes are published by the Supreme Court Clerk in the same manner as an opinion of the court. In accordance with the Nevada Rules on the Administrative Docket, Section 6, the Clerk will disseminate printed copies of the order without charge to all subscribers to the advance opinions of the Nevada Reports. Single, printed copies of the order are available from the Supreme Court Clerk for \$2.00 each. Photocopies are available for \$1.00 per page.

Dated this 26th day of April, 2010.

Tracie K. Lindeman

Supreme Court Clerk



# SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK TRACIE K. LINDEMAN, CLERK 201 SOUTH CARSON STREET, SUITE 201 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701-4702

April 26, 2010

Kristen Bennett Nevada Lawyer State Bar of Nevada 600 East Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

Re: Notice of Rule Changes, ADKT No. 435

Dear Ms. Bennett:

Enclosed is a notice of rule changes for publication in the next issue of Nevada Lawyer. See Nevada Rules on the Administrative Docket Section 6.4.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Court

Macie K. Smden

Enclosure TKL:cj